©2018 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
                FEBRUARY 2018
  DSC 3750/13
1
Functional Block Diagram
Features:
◆ True Dual-Ported memory cells which allow simultaneous
access of the same memory location

Page 8 Added 7ns speed AC timing numbers to the AC Electrical Characteristics Table
12/01/05: Page 1 Added green parts availability to features
Page 18 Added green indicator to ordering information
01/19/09: Page 18 Removed "IDT" from orderable part number
07/26/10: Page 8 In order to correct the header notes of the AC Elect Chars Table and align them with the Industrial temp range
values located in the table, the commercial TA header note has been removed
Pages 10-14 In order to correct the footnotes of timing diagrams, CNTEN  has been removed to reconcile the footnotes with
the  CNTEN  logic definition found in Truth Table II - Address Counter Control
07/15/14: Page 1 Replaced Industrial 9ns with 12ns. Replaced Low Power Operation Standby from 600mW (typ) to
1.32mW (typ) in the Features
Page 2 Corrected some text typos
Page 5 Removed the 9ns Industrial  temp power values for the S & L offering in the DC Elec Chars table
Page 6 Added the 12ns Industrial temp power value for the L offering in the DC Elec Chars table
Pages 8 & 9 Updated the column headings of the AC Elec Chars table to indicate the Commercial and Industrial
speed grade offerings
Page 18 Updated all the Commercial and Industrial speed grade offerings and added
Tape & Reel to Ordering Information
Page 2 & 18 The label PN100-1 changed to PN100 to match the standard package code
Page 18 Corrected Old Flow-through Part number in table 13 to 70V907S/L25 & L3
Product Discontinuation Notice - PDN# SP-17-02
Last time buy expires June 15, 2018
02/20/18:
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 IDT (Integrated Device Technology):
  70V9079S9PF8  70V9089S12PF8  70V9079S12PF8  70V9089S9PF  70V9079L6PF8  70V9079L12PF
70V9079L7PFG8  70V9089L12PFI  70V9079L12PFI  70V9079S7PF  70V9089L9PF  70V9079S9PF  70V9089L15PF
70V9089L12PF  70V9079S7PF8  70V9079L12PF8  70V9089L12PF8  70V9079S12PF  70V9089L15PF8
70V9079L12PFI8  70V9089L12PFI8  70V9079L7PF8  70V9089S15PF8  70V9089L9PF8  70V9079S6PF8
70V9089S9PF8  70V9079L7PFG  70V9079S6PF  70V9089S12PF  70V9079L9PF  70V9089S15PF  70V9079L9PF8
70V9079L7PF  70V9079L6PF  70V9089L7PF8  70V9089L6PF  70V9089L7PF  70V9089L6PF8  70V9089L12PFGI
70V9089L12PFGI8  70V9079L6PFG8  70V9079L6PFG